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TO BI

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENTB&R DIVISION

SKARDU

N
Dated ' 5 September, 2025

The Executive Engineer Communication & Works Department GB B&R Division Skardu,
invites sealed bids under Single Stage One Envelop (SSOE) bidding procedure from well reputed and
experienced contractors/firms /JV registered having valid PEC registration and renewed upto 30
June, 2026 or as per extended period by PEC with relevant category/code for works mention

below:-

S#

Name of Work

Bid
Securi
ty

Tender
Form
Cost (Rs)

Closing Date & Time
of Bids

Opening Date & Time of
Bids.

Date

Time

Date

Time

1.

Const. of link road in Roundu
valley & const./ Metalling of 01
KM road Manthal Skardu. Re-
construction of 80 ft span
Suspension bridge at Chomik pak
Chashma Tormik. (Portion-I)

0.669

10000/-

23-09-25

09:30 AM

23-09-25

10:00 AM

Improvement/ widening of road
from JSR to Lagaf Stak

0.284

8000/-

23-09-25

10:00 AM

23-09-25

10:30 AM

Improvement / construction of
road Thowar to Lashithang &
Baghicha to Khomrah
Roundu(Portion-III)

0.162

8000/-

23-09-25

10:30 AM

23-09-25

11:00 AM

Improvement  widening  of
existing road dasso to Pano
Tormik & const. of New road
yuchung Bridge to Chomik
Tormik.

0.288

6000/

23-09-25

11:00 AM

23-09-25

11:30 AM

Special protection unit (SPU) Ph-
I at Skardu. (Missing /Additional
Work of (SPU) check post at
Sadpara.

0.106

4000/-

23-09-25

11:30 AM

23-09-25

12:00 PM

Special protection unit (SPU) Ph-
II at Skardu. (Missing /Additional
Work of (SPU) check post at
Thorgo.

0.111

4000//-

23-09-25

12:00 PM

23-09-25

12:30 PM

Const/widening of road in GBLA-
7 Skardu. (Portion-I)

0.091

4000/-

23-09-25

12:30 PM

23-09-25

01:00 PM

Const/widening of road in GBLA-
7 Skardu. (Portion-II)

0.082

4000/-

23-09-25

01:00 PM

23-09-25

01:30 PM

9.

Const/widening of road in GBLA-
7 Skardu. (Portion-III)

0.089

4000/-

23-09-25

A

01:30 PM

23-09-25

2:00 PM
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2. Bidding documents can be obtained by the interested and eligible bidder on submission of
application and non-refundable fee mentioned above against each work. The tender fee will
accepted through Treasury challan on account of cost of tender form clearly showing name of
contractor/work duly passed/endorsed by NBP Skardu Branch in the relevant head of account G-

10407 remittance.
The said application shall be mandatory and accompanied by the following documents.

MANDATORY CONDITIONS: -

i PEC valid Registration for CFY (2025-26) having relevant code and category.

ii. Renewal receipt of registration with GB-C&WD for CFY (2025-26).

iii. Enlistment receipt procuring Agency.

iv. CNIC of the prospective bidder/ firm/ JV.

V. No. Litigation Certificate and No Black listing certificate issued by Chief Engineer C&W

Department -Baltistan Region Skardu and Affidavit of No delayed project in hand duly attested by
1st class Magistrate.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. The bidding documents will be issued to firms/contractors after scrutiny of documents by
the committee and upon submission of 2% bid security in shape of CDR issued by any
schedule bank in Pakistan. The contractor / owner of the firm must collect document in
person,

2. Rates quoted below 10% up to 25% of the Technical Sanction shall be required to provide
along with his bids an additional performance guarantee of 50% of the differential amount
(between TS and Bid) in shape of CDR from any schedule Bank of Pakistan.

3 No bid shall be accepted beyond closing time as mentioned against each work.

4. In case of Gazette holiday/local holiday/surprise engagement tender shall be opened on next
working day without further intimation.

5. Bids shall be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer B&R Division C&WD Skardu.

6. The contractors debarred by any Region/Division and notified by Works Secretariat shall not
be eligible to participate in the bidding process.

7. The bid security of unsuccessful bidders shall not be released before the issuance of work
order to the successful bidder.

8. Power of Attorney for bidding should be in Rs. 100/- stamp paper in original mentioning the

project name with employer stamp and also attested by the 1st Class Magistrate.
9. This advertisement is also available on GB PPRA info@gbppra.gov.pk

, § i
& (Engr” .a‘ga}‘(\i\.bbas)
——Exe tiw Engineer

Ph# 05815-920357
Fak # 05815-920223

Distribution: -
The Secretary C&W Department GB Gilgit

The Chief Engineer C&W Department -Baltistan Region Skardu

The Superintending Engineer C&W Department Skardu/Shigar Circle
Deputy Director GB PPRA Gilgit

Deputy Director Press Information Cell Gilgit-Baltistan Gilgit

All Notice Boards of C&WD Skardu Office /Bazar

Office Copy
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