



No.EE-Cash- 02(02)/2023-24/120

Dated 37 September, 2025

## **INVITATION TO BIDS (SSOE)**

1. The Executive Engineer Communication & Works Department GB B&R Division Skardu, invites sealed bids under Single Stage One Envelop (SSOE) bidding procedure from well reputed and experienced contractors/firms /JV registered having valid PEC registration and renewed upto 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 or as per extended period by PEC with relevant category/code for works mention

below:-

S.#	Name of Work	Bid Securi ty	Tender Form Cost (Rs)	Closing Date & Time of Bids		Opening Date & Time of Bids.	
				Date	Time	Date	Time
1.	Const. of link road in Roundu valley & const./ Metalling of 01 KM road Manthal Skardu. Reconstruction of 80 ft span Suspension bridge at Chomik pak Chashma Tormik. (Portion-I)	0.669	10000/-	23-09-25	09:30 AM	23-09-25	10:00 AM
2.	Improvement/ widening of road from JSR to Lagaf Stak	0.284	8000/-	23-09-25	10:00 AM	23-09-25	10:30 AM
3.	Improvement / construction of road Thowar to Lashithang & Baghicha to Khomrah Roundu(Portion-III)	0.162	8000/-	23-09-25	10:30 AM	23-09-25	11:00 AM
4.	Improvement widening of existing road dasso to Pano Tormik & const. of New road yuchung Bridge to Chomik Tormik.	0.288	6000/-	23-09-25	11:00 AM	23-09-25	11:30 AM
5.	Special protection unit (SPU) Ph-II at Skardu. (Missing /Additional Work of (SPU) check post at Sadpara.	0.106	4000/-	23-09-25	11:30 AM	23-09-25	12:00 PM
6.	Special protection unit (SPU) Ph-II at Skardu. (Missing /Additional Work of (SPU) check post at Thorgo.	0.111	4000/-	23-09-25	12:00 PM	23-09-25	12:30 PM
7.	Const/widening of road in GBLA-7 Skardu. (Portion-I)	0.091	4000/-	23-09-25	12:30 PM	23-09-25	01:00 PM
8.	Const/widening of road in GBLA-7 Skardu. (Portion-II)	0.082	4000/-	23-09-25	01:00 PM	23-09-25	01:30 PM
9.	Const/widening of road in GBLA-7 Skardu. (Portion-III)	0.089	4000/-	23-09-25	01:30 PM	23-09-25	2:00 PM

1 | Page

2. Bidding documents can be obtained by the interested and eligible bidder on submission of application and non-refundable fee mentioned above against each work. The tender fee will accepted through Treasury challan on account of cost of tender form clearly showing name of contractor/work duly passed/endorsed by NBP Skardu Branch in the relevant head of account G-10407 remittance.

The said application shall be mandatory and accompanied by the following documents.

## **MANDATORY CONDITIONS: -**

- i. PEC valid Registration for CFY (2025-26) having relevant code and category.
- ii. Renewal receipt of registration with GB-C&WD for CFY (2025-26).
- iii. Enlistment receipt procuring Agency.
- iv. CNIC of the prospective bidder/ firm/ JV.
- v. No. Litigation Certificate and No Black listing certificate issued by Chief Engineer C&W Department -Baltistan Region Skardu and Affidavit of No delayed project in hand duly attested by 1st class Magistrate.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. The bidding documents will be issued to firms/contractors after scrutiny of documents by the committee and upon submission of 2% bid security in shape of CDR issued by any schedule bank in Pakistan. The contractor / owner of the firm must collect document in person.
- 2. Rates quoted below 10% up to 25% of the Technical Sanction shall be required to provide along with his bids an additional performance guarantee of 50% of the differential amount (between TS and Bid) in shape of CDR from any schedule Bank of Pakistan.
- 3. No bid shall be accepted beyond closing time as mentioned against each work.
- 4. In case of Gazette holiday/local holiday/surprise engagement tender shall be opened on next working day without further intimation.
- 5. Bids shall be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer B&R Division C&WD Skardu.
- 6. The contractors debarred by any Region/Division and notified by Works Secretariat shall not be eligible to participate in the bidding process.
- 7. The bid security of unsuccessful bidders shall not be released before the issuance of work order to the successful bidder.
- 8. Power of Attorney for bidding should be in Rs. 100/- stamp paper in original mentioning the project name with employer stamp and also attested by the 1st Class Magistrate.

9. This advertisement is also available on GB PPRA <a href="mailto:info@gbppra.gov.pk">info@gbppra.gov.pk</a>

(Engr. Yawar Abbas) Executive Engineer Ph.# 05815-920357 Fax # 05815-920223

#### Distribution: -

- 1. The Secretary C&W Department GB Gilgit
- 2. The Chief Engineer C&W Department -Baltistan Region Skardu
- 3. The Superintending Engineer C&W Department Skardu/Shigar Circle
- 4. Deputy Director GB PPRA Gilgit
- 5. Deputy Director Press Information Cell Gilgit-Baltistan Gilgit
- 6. All Notice Boards of C&WD Skardu Office /Bazar
- Office Copy



# حکومت گلگت بلتتان از دفتر ایگزیکشوانجینئر بی ایندٔ آرڈویژن کمیونیکیشن ایندُ ورکس ڈیپارٹمنٹ جی بی سکر دو

مورنه 3 ستمبر 2025

حوال نمبر الإ (36)/22-23/ (36) EE-Cash-2

# مضمون: دعوت نامه برائے بولی SSOE

ارا یکزیکٹیوانجیئر کمیونیکیٹن اینڈورک ڈیپارٹمنٹ گلگت بلتتان بی اینڈ آرڈویژن سکردوسنگل اسٹیجون انوولب(SSOE) بولی کے طریقہ کارکے تحت معروف اور تجربہ کارٹھکیداروں افرموں اے وی فرموں سے سیل شدہ بولیوں کو مدعوکر تا ہے جن کے درست PEC رجٹریش ۳۰ جون ۲۰۲۲ تک تجدید شدہ ہوں یا PEC کی طرف سے توسیع شدہ مدت کے مطابق متعلقہ زمرہ اکوڈ کے ساتھ ہوں۔کام کی تفصیل درجہ ذیل ہے۔

1\_ يتمير لنك رود روى وكاون اورتميرايك كلومينرمثيانك منهل سكردو\_

جزا التمير 80 فك سين سين برج جهو كم طور ك اس كے بجائے تراس برج پاك چشم طور ك بهلاحسه

مورخد 25-09-22 بوقت صح 09:30 بح بندموگا اور صح 10:00 بح ير كھولا جائے گا۔

2\_ موجوده رود کی چوڑ ائی جنگلوٹ روڈ سے لگف ستک 25-99-23 بوقت منج 10:00 بج بند ہوگا اور منج 10:30 بج بر کھولا جائے گا۔

3 بہتری وقیررو وقتھوار تاشیتھنگ اور خمراہ روندو حصہ مورخہ 25-09-23 بوتت میں 10:30 بج بند ہوگا اور منح 11:00 بج بر کھولا جائے گا۔

4\_موجوده رود کی چوڑائی داسو پیوطور مک اور نیوتمیر واؤچنگ برج چھو مک طور مک 25-09-23 بوقت صبح 11:00 بج بند ہوگا اور سج 11:30 بج پر کھولا جائے گا۔

تغير المثيلنگ اور مختلف لنك رود BBLA-8 سكردو حالقه يامورند 25-09-23 بوقت من 11:30 بج بند موكا اور ي 12:00 بج يركفولا جائے گا-

5\_ آسيش بروليك يونك (SPU) دوسراحصة سكردو (اضافى كام) (SPU) جيك لوسك سدياره

مورخه 25-09-23 بوقت صلى 12:00 بح بندموكا اور ص 12:30 بح ير كهولا جائے گا۔

6 ما بيش پر فيكشن يونث (SPU) دوسرا حصه سكردو ( اضافي كام) (SPU) چيك بوست تقور كو

7 يقير سرك كي چورائي جي بيايل 07 يهلاحصه بوقت صح 12:30 بج بند موگا اوردو پهر 10:00 بج ير كھولا جائے گا۔

8 تقيرسرك كي چورائى جى بيايل 07 دوسراحصد بوقت صح 01:00 بج بند موكا اودو پېر 01:30 بج ير كھولا جائے گا۔

و تعمير سرك كى چورائى جى بي ايل 07 تيسرا حصه بوقت صبح 01:30 بج بند ہوگا اور دو پېر 02:00 بج بر كھولا جائے گا۔

2\_بولی کے دستاویزات کی سی کھنے والے اور اہل بولی دہندہ درخواست جمع کرانے پر حاصل کر سکتے ہیں اور ہرکام کے خلاف ندکورہ بالا نا قابل واپسی میندرکی فیس فیری چالان کے ذریعے ٹینیڈرفارم کی لاگت کے حساب ہے بول کی جائے جس میں واضح طور پڑتھکیدار کام کانام ظاہر کیا جائے جس میں MBP سکر دو برائج کے متعلقہ ہیڈ آف اکاونٹ G10407 کی ترسیلات زرمیں درست طریقے سے پاس تو ثیق کی گی ہو۔ ندکورہ درخواست لازمی ہوگی اور اس کے ساتھ درج زیل وستاویزات مجمی ہوں گی.

لازی شرائط:۔

(i)PEC درست رجنر یشن برای ( CEV ) PEC (2025-26) جس میں متعلقہ کوڈ اور زمرہ ہو (ii) (CFY (2025-26) کے لیے C&WD GB کے ساتھ رجنز یشن کی تجدید کی رسید ہو۔ (iii) اندراج کی رسید پروکیورنگ ایجنسی۔

(iv) مکنه بولی د منده افرم اج دی CNIC ا

(۷) ڈیپارٹمنٹ کے ساتھ مقدمہ اور بلیک لسٹ نہونے کی ٹوفیکیٹ چیف انجئیر آفس کمیونیکیٹن اینڈور کس بلتتان ریجن کی طرف سے جاری کردہ ہو اور کسی تاخیری منصوبے کا حلف نامہ جو کہ 1st کلاس مجسٹریٹ سے تقدیق شدہ ہو۔

## شر كط وضوالط:\_

1 کمیٹی کی طرف سے دستاویزات کی بانچ پڑتال کے بعداور پاکستان میں کسی بھی شیڑول بینک کی طرف سے جاری کردہ CDR کی شکل میں بولی کی 20سکیورٹی جمع کرانے کے بعد بولی کے دستاویزات متعلقہ تھیکیداروں کو دی جائے گ۔

2 یکنیکی منظوری کے 10% سے 25% ورمیان بتائے گئے نرخوں کواپنی بولیوں کے ساتھ کسی بھی شیڑول بینک آف پاکستان سے CDR کی شکل میں فرق کی رقم

TS اور بولی کی درمیان ) کے 50% کی اضافی کار کردگی کی گارٹی لازمی ہوگی ورنہ بولی قبول نہیں کی جائے گ۔

3) \_ ہرکام کے درج بالا بیان کردہ اختامی وقت کے بعد کوئی بولی قبول نہیں ہوگی \_

4)-سرکاری/مقامی چھٹی/اجا تک کی مجوری کی صورت میں اگلے دفتری اوقات کے دن بغیر مزید اطلاع کے ٹنیدر کھولا جائے گا۔

5) بولیاں ایگزیشوانجینز بی ایند آرڈویژن می ایند ڈبلیوڈی سکردو کے دفتر میں کھولی جائے گا۔

6) کمی بھی ریجن اڈویژن کی طرف سے رو کے گئے اور ور کس سیرٹریٹ کی طرف ہے مطلع کر دہ ٹھیکیدار بولی لگانے کے ممل میں حصہ لینے کے اہل نہیں ہول گے۔

7) كامياب بولى د مندگان كوورك آر دُرجارى كرنے سے پہلے ناكام بولى د مندگان كى بولى سيكيور فى جارى نہيں كى جائے گا۔

8) بولی کے لئے پاور آف اٹارنی قابل قبول نہیں ہوگی فرموں اٹھکیدار بذات خود ٹنیدرفارم وصول کرنے کے پابند ہوگی نہ کی اس کی طرف سے مقرر کردہ ایجنٹ یا نمائیند وکودی جائے گی

9) نیاشتہارGBPPRAinfo@gbppra.gov.pk پجی دستیاب ہے۔

الگزینیوانجینئر بایند آردویژن کمیونکیشن ایند ورکس دیپارٹمنٹ سکردو

# كالى برائے اطلاع وضرورى كارواكى:

- ا ـ سكريرى كميونكيش ايندورس ديپار منث كلكت بلتتان كلكت
- ٢ چيف انجينئربلتتان ريجن كميونيكيش ايند وركس ديپار منث كلگت بلتتان سكردو
- ٣ سپرينين لگ انجينر كيونيكيش ايند وركس ديپار شمن كلگ بلتسان شكرسركل سكردو
  - س\_ فرفی دار یشرجی بی پیرا گلکت
  - ۵۔ و بنی دائر یکٹر پریس کلب گلگت بلتتان گلگت
    - ٢- تمام نوش بورد وفتر بذا
      - 2\_ آفس کابی